TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandra Barti		01/22/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonnentor
Street Address:	Sprognitz 10
Internal Address:	3910
City:	Zwettl
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78711559	HILDEGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)223-1515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@aminhallihan.com

Correspondent Name: Rakesh M. Amin Address Line 1: 217 N. Jefferson St.

Suite 100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900069686

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0531

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakesh M. Amin		
Signature:	/Rakesh M. Amin/		
Date:	02/19/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Hildegard Assignment#page1.tif source=Hildegard Assignment#page2.tif source=Hildegard Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & TRADE NAME

WHEREAS, Sandra Bartl, 135 Tranquilla Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has used the trademark HILDEGARD, (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark") which has been applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (registration pending) as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sonnentor, Kräuterhandelsgesellschaft m.b.H, Sprögnitz 10, 3910 Zwettl, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) United States currency, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement effective as of the date and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

3v: (

Drinted Name

Date

ASSIGNEE

Accepted By:

LJUNAHOC

CUTMANN

Printed Name

7. DEC. 2006

Date

SCHEDULE A

Mark:

HILDEGARD

Serial Number:

78711559

Filing Date:

September 13, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0534

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF PAIN BEAR IT	SS	3.
COUNTY OF PACE SERVEY		

RECORDED: 02/19/2007

On this 23 day of JANUARY, 2007, before me personally came Sandra Bartl to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that she a citizen of Florida and owner of record of said mark(s), the individual described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

MARIA ELENA JOHNSON
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2007
Commission # DD 222509

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003483 FRAME: 0535